
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 12/18/20 06:56AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

False Alarm

BE205465012/18/20  03:56AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE205461512/17/20  11:09PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

False Alarm

BE205459912/17/20  08:21PM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Shots Fired

BE205459612/17/20  07:31PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

FOREST AV & MOORE ST

Found Property

BE205457812/17/20  05:07PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROYCE AV

Probation or Parole Violation

BE205457612/17/20  04:41PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: ZUNIGA, MICHAEL JAMES  M/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE205455612/17/20  02:22PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HIGHLAND AV & EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: ROESKE, BRAD DAVID  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: PORTAGE WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE205455312/17/20  02:08PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV APT: 230



Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE205454812/17/20  01:28PM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; APT:27

Civil Dispute

BE205453812/17/20  12:14PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

Animal Problem

BE205449312/17/20  08:12AM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE205443412/16/20  11:55PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE205442912/16/20  11:24PM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: WATERS, ANDREW ALLEN  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Burglary, Resd, Att Force En

BE205442512/16/20  11:03PM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Probation or Parole Violation

BE205442312/16/20  10:44PM HIGUCHI M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: STOUT, JOSEPH LEE  M/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE205441112/16/20  09:13PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: YARBROUGH, WESLEY ONEIL  M/B  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate AFD2056 on a 2007  RED  4 door  Nissan  VERSA S/

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE205440912/16/20  09:09PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV; 1/2

ARRESTED: MOUTRY, SYLVESTER MAURICE  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE205440812/16/20  09:05PM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV



Theft, Prop, From Building

BE205440512/16/20  08:33PM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE205439312/16/20  07:31PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE205437712/16/20  04:47PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUN VALLEY DR

Civil Dispute

BE205437612/16/20  04:35PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

Fleeing an Officer

BE205436912/16/20  03:50PM DORAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

MILW RD & CRANSTON RD

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Animal Problem

BE205434412/16/20  01:17PM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Assault, Simple

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE205433512/16/20  12:30PM WEBER V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

ARRESTED: MARKLEY SMITH, TRYSTON E  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE205433412/16/20  12:20PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RITSHER ST

Bench Warrant

BE205431512/16/20  11:26AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: BIES, RACHALE MARIE  F/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fraud, Swindle/Confidence Game

BE205431412/16/20  11:25AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV; 1/2



Probation or Parole Violation

BE205428512/16/20  09:06AM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BAYLISS AV & SPRUCE ST

ARRESTED: SILHA, JAMES ROBERT  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Bail Jumping

BE205426512/16/20  05:41AM DALY D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

PILOT OIL, 3001 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: QUINCE, ANITA FAYE  F/B  Age: 53.00  City: RIO WI

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE205420312/15/20  06:59PM GLASS K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

STOLEN:  Jewelry

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE205419212/15/20  05:20PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

ARRESTED: COPPERNOLL, CHRISTY LYNN  F/B  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE205415912/15/20  12:58PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: LEACH, ANDREA LEA  F/W  Age: 20.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE205414712/15/20  11:55AM RICHARDS P

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

STOLEN:  Jacket

STOLEN:  Drill

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE205414612/15/20  11:49AM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

ARRESTED: RAMIREZ-TORRES, ANTONIA   F/L  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Prop Damage, Not Vandalism Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE205413312/15/20  10:19AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 20.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 186.00lbs.




	Media Report
	BE2054650
	BE2054615
	BE2054599
	BE2054596
	BE2054578
	BE2054576
	BE2054576

	BE2054556
	BE2054556

	BE2054553
	BE2054548
	BE2054538
	BE2054493
	BE2054434
	BE2054429
	BE2054429

	BE2054425
	BE2054423
	BE2054423

	BE2054411
	BE2054411
	BE2054411


	BE2054409
	BE2054409

	BE2054408
	BE2054405
	BE2054393
	BE2054393

	BE2054377
	BE2054376
	BE2054369
	BE2054369

	BE2054344
	BE2054335
	BE2054335

	BE2054334
	BE2054315
	BE2054315

	BE2054314
	BE2054285
	BE2054285

	BE2054265
	BE2054265

	BE2054203
	BE2054203
	BE2054203
	BE2054203



	BE2054192
	BE2054192

	BE2054159
	BE2054159

	BE2054147
	BE2054147
	BE2054147
	BE2054147



	BE2054146
	BE2054146

	BE2054133
	BE2054133



