



Media Report

12/18/20 06:56AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

False Alarm					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/18/20 03:56AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2054650	LIMBERG A		
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/17/20 11:09PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2054615	GILLE C		
			0.111 0		
False Alarm					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/17/20 08:21PM	MADISON RD	BE2054599	STEC Z		
Shots Fired					
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Drimon (Officer		
Date/time of report 12/17/20 07:31PM	FOREST AV & MOORE ST	BE2054596	Primary Officer HIRSCH C		
12/11/20 01:011 1		222001000			
Found Property					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/17/20 05:07PM	ROYCE AV	BE2054578	JOHNSON N		
Probation or Parole Vic	lation				
Date/time of report 12/17/20 04:41PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2054576	Primary Officer HIRSCH C		
	MICHAEL JAMES M/W Age: 27.00 City:				
ARREOTED. ZONIOA, MICHAEL JAMEO MINI AGO. 27.00 ORJ. DELOTI WI					
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla					
Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine					
OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/17/20 02:22PM	HIGHLAND AV & EIGHTH ST	BE2054556	MARRO R		
ARRESTED: ROESKE, BRAD DAVID M/W Age: 38.00 City: PORTAGE WI					
Theft, Prop, Othr					
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/17/20 02:08PM	PORTLAND AV APT: 230	BE2054553	MAR-GARCIA N		

Assist Othr Jurisdiction					
Date/time of report 12/17/20 01:28PM	Street of Occurrence W HART RD; APT:27	CAD Number BE2054548	Primary Officer HALVORSEN T		
Civil Dispute					
Date/time of report 12/17/20 12:14PM	Street of Occurrence HENRY AV	CAD Number BE2054538	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N		
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report 12/17/20 08:12AM	Street of Occurrence EIGHTH ST	CAD Number BE2054493	Primary Officer RICHARDS P		
Burglary, Resd, Unlawf	ul En				
Destruct/Damage/Vand	lalize Prop				
Date/time of report 12/16/20 11:55PM	Street of Occurrence PARK AV	CAD Number BE2054434	Primary Officer JOHNSON N		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction					
Date/time of report 12/16/20 11:24PM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV	CAD Number BE2054429	Primary Officer TRULLEY E		
ARRESTED: WATERS,	, ANDREW ALLEN M/W Age: 33.00 Cit	/: BELOIT WI			
Burglary, Resd, Att Ford	ce En				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/16/20 11:03PM	HARRISON AV	BE2054425	STEC Z		
Probation or Parole Vio	lation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/16/20 10:44PM	STATE ST	BE2054423	HIGUCHI M		
ARRESTED: STOUT, J	OSEPH LEE M/W Age: 40.00 City: BEL	OIT WI			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/16/20 09:13PM	MOORE ST	BE2054411	MANN J		
ARRESTED: YARBROUGH, WESLEY ONEIL M/B Age: 20.00 City: BELOIT WI					
STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate AFD2056 on a 2007 RED 4 door Nissan VERSA S/					
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Disorderly Conduct			'		
Probation or Parole Violation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/16/20 09:09PM	LINCOLN AV; 1/2	BE2054409	HAGSTROM D		
ARRESTED: MOUTRY, SYLVESTER MAURICE M/B Age: 24.00 City: BELOIT WI					
False Alarm					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		

Theft, Prop, From Build	ding			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 08:33PM	BAYLISS AV	BE2054405	HELLAND M	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting]			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 07:31PM	MADISON RD	BE2054393	MANN J	
WOODMANS FOOD N	ARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT W	/		
Fraud, Credit Card or	ATM			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 04:47PM	SUN VALLEY DR	BE2054377	HIRSCH C	
Civil Dispute				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 04:35PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2054376	ROBINSON L	
Fleeing an Officer				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 03:50PM	MILW RD & CRANSTON RD	BE2054369	DORAN M	
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED			
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 01:17PM	WIS AV	BE2054344	RICHARDS P	
Assault, Simple				
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 12:30PM	BAYLISS AV	BE2054335	WEBER V	
ARRESTED: MARKLE	Y SMITH, TRYSTON E M/W Age: 33.00	City: BELOIT WI		
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 12:20PM	RITSHER ST	BE2054334	MUNIZ M	
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 11:26AM	STATE ST	BE2054315	BELMONTES B	
ARRESTED: BIES, RACHALE MARIE F/W Age: 24.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Fraud, Swindle/Confidence Game				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 11:25AM	PRAIRIE AV; 1/2	BE2054314	BUI B	

Probation or Parole Vio	lation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/16/20 09:06AM	BAYLISS AV & SPRUCE ST	BE2054285	BUROKER J	
ARRESTED: SILHA, JA	MES ROBERT M/W Age: 33.00 City: J	ANESVILLE WI		
Thaff Dran Shanlifting				
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Bail Jumping				
			Driver Office	
Date/time of report 12/16/20 05:41AM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2054265	Primary Officer DALY D	
PILOT OIL, 3001 MILW		BE2004200		
	ANITA FAYE F/B Age: 53.00 City: RIO	WI		
Burglary, Resd, Force E	En			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	alize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/15/20 06:59PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2054203	GLASS K	
STOLEN: Jewelry				
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Ŭ				
Date/time of report 12/15/20 05:20PM	Street of Occurrence HENRY AV	CAD Number BE2054192	Primary Officer MIELKE J	
	NOLL, CHRISTY LYNN F/B Age: 42.00			
ANNESTED. COFFEN	NOLL, CHINISTI LININ 175 Age. 42.00	City. DELOIT WI		
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo	
Disorderly Conduct				
Destruct/Damage/Vand	alize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/15/20 12:58PM	W GRAND AV	BE2054159	MIELKE J	
ARRESTED: LEACH, A	NDREA LEA F/W Age: 20.00 City: JAN	ESVILLE WI		
	- M - I-			
Theft, Prop, From Moto	r ven			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence HIGHLAND AV	CAD Number BE2054147		
12/15/20 11:55AM STOLEN: Jacket	HIGHLAND AV	DE2004147	RICHARDS P	
STOLEN: Drill				
OTOLEN. DI				
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Assault, Simple				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/15/20 11:49AM	GRANT ST	BE2054146	ROBINSON L	
ARRESTED: RAMIREZ-TORRES, ANTONIA F/L Age: 45.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Dress Desserve Muth/	de lle ve			
Prop Damage, Not Van			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/15/20 10:19AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2054133	MUNIZ M	
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 20.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 186.00lbs.				